Twishlis
V Panel component RDEKON, O

3U Panel component

i

L P L LV O L )
Panel opening range

5.4

LY

Item Name

Order no  Description

1 V-Handle / Install in the bottom panel

2 Captive screws 1004023 Cross/captive screws M2.5 X 12 Stainless steel
3 Metal sleeve 1014002 Plastic

3a Metal sleeve 1014003 Brass

4 Panel fixing screws 1004011 Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel

Qty

1

4

4

4

1

4a Panel fixing screws il 1004015 Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel
U-shaped panels 1 / Front anodised rear conductive )
PCB bracket 1 1015016 PCB bracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic — i
Hex Nut 3 1005001  HexNut,M2.5, Stainless steel ;
Printed board bracket 1 1015001 Die-cast zinc

8a Printed board bracket 1 1015005 PC+20%GF,Grey, It needs to be used together with one 9a and one 14a

9 PCB Set screw 1 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel

9a PCB Set screw 1 1004260 Pan head self-tapping screw M2.5X 6 Stainless steel

9b PCB Set screw 2 1004005 Pan head Pozidrive ¢/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel =g

10 EMC textile gasket 1 1008038 EMC textile gasket

11 EMC gasket 1 1008015 EMC gasket

12 Square nut 2 1005002 Square nut, M2.5, Stainless steel

13 Plastic parts 2 1000066 Plastic parts, PC+20%GF,Grey

14 Set screw 1 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel

i 1004005 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X8 Stainless steel
1 / Identification plate,Al,1.5mm

14a Set screw
15 Scutrcheon
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V Panel component

6U Panel component
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Name Qty Orderno
V-Handle 2 /

Captive screws 4 1004023
Metal sleeve 4 1014002
Metal sleeve 4 1014003
Panel fixing screws 3 1004011
Panel fixing screws 3 1004015
U-shaped panels 1 /

PCB bracket 2 1015016
Hex Nut 6 1005001
Printed board bracket 1 1015001
Printed board bracket 1 1015005
PCB Set screw 3 1004004
PCB Set screw 1 1004260
PCB Set screw 1 1004005
EMC textile gasket 1 1008038
EMC gasket 1 1008015
Square nut 4 1005002
Plastic parts 4 1000066
Set screw 3 1004004
Set screw 1 1004005
Scutrcheon 2 /

PCB Centre support 1 1015015

y \\ganel opening range

Description
Install in the bottom panel

Cross/captive screws M2.5X 12 Stainless steel

Plastic

Brass

Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X6 Stainless steel

Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 % 8 Stainless steel

Front anodised rear conductive

PCB bracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic

Hex Nut, M2.5, Stainless steel

Die-cast zinc

PC+20%GF,Grey; It needs to be used together with one 9a and one 14a
Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X6 Stainless steel
Pan head self-tapping screw M2.5 X6 Stainless steel
Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X 8 Stainless steel
EMC textile gasket

EMC gasket

Square nut, M2.5, Stainless steel

Plastic parts, PC+20%GF,Grey

Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X 6 Stainless steel
Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X 8 Stainless steel
Identification plate,Al,1.5mm

Centre support for printed boards, PC+20%GF
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V Panel component
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3U Panel component 3
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5. 08X HP-0. 3 L EOSXHP-0.3 5. 08 XHP-0.3 ag
N f | profile Il profile Il profile «%3
® =
w 9a ltem  Name Qty Orderno Description sl
L

z

2

b, ! 5 Ushaped pan . ront anodised rear conductive &
%% § Printedboardbracket 1 1015001  Die-castzing ]
15 131 9 82 Printed board bra wh
if’ 4\11 110 3
g
Q 10 EMCtextilegasket 1 1008038  EMC textile gasket ggﬁ
12 Squarenut 2 1005002 sqmmm.s.su'nlmmel -"‘E

14 Setscrew MoASE PV ACHANGEA o e B =

|II|IIII|||||||||||III||II|I||I|I||II|||I||||I|I|||||||||I E

15 Scutrcheon 1 | identification platel,1 5mm

4HP 1 1 1 30401011

4HP 1 1 1 30401031

THP L 1 1 30701011

7HP 1 1 ¥ 30701031

CASE Protective
es Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks

Type A

Series Subracks | gar,

Rugged
Subracks
Side panel

IN-S

12HP 1 1 1 31201011

31201031

12HP 1 1 1
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Accessories | Series Subracks

Subracks

Order no.
and page Table
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'V Panel component
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el 6U Panel component

=
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& Panel profile

3 3 o “
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gf | 3! b
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& E a"Q 5. 08 XHP-0. 3 | 5. 08X HP-0. 3 5. 08 XHP-0. %

gl | profile Il profile Il profile
2%
i3 Delivery Comprises(kit)
x

"3 —
iég 1 V-Handle | Installin the bottom panel

"ﬁ."é 16 3 Metalsleeve 4 1014002  Plastic

2 3 Medlsewe 4 0M003 Bes
g.g @ 4 Panelfiingscrews 2 1004011  Pozidrive c/sk screw M25X6 Stainless steel

i 8 Printedboardbracket 1 1015001  Die-castzinc

3 |82 prntedboardbracket 1 1015005  PC+X0%GGreyItneedsto b used together with onea and one 143
= 9 PCBSetscrew 1 1004004 hnwhﬂmdﬂmmsxswmm

53 ? : P

& o

L a'Ba'\lda

_B% 15 11312 10 EMC textile gashket 1 1008038 mcmm

355 —
%i: 12 Squarenut 1005002 Square nut,M2.5, Stainkess steel

wvod

3 1004004  Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 6 Stainless steel

! Identification phu,ll.l.Enun

i e —

VERD

lSéﬂ!sSubratks Series Subracks | Series Subracks|

Protective

4HP 1 1 1 60401011

CASE

60401031

TypeA

Series Subracks

Rugged
Subracks
Side panel

B THP 60701031
&

o<

£

n g

58 12HP 1 61201011
55 _

61201031
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V Panel component RDEKON 0

EKLEG PRO

3U Panel component

@

Series Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks

BEKABEG PRO | EK+&EGH PRO

o

Handle
specification

2 3/3ada b 6 7 9 o $ :
Ll p] | 5] 4 )
8. 08 XHP-0. 3 5. 08 % HP-0. 3 | 5. 08 XHP-0. 3
3 7 | profile Il profile Il profile
®
o

Guide rail
specification
and accessories | and accessories|

4a  Panel fixing screws ¥ 1004015 Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel

19°CUR

SNCF

Series Subracks | Serles Subracks

11 EMCgasket 1 1008015  EMCgasket

eries Subracks

Shielded
plug-in units

% 5 ped pa d .
51 1312 Q\ug t \_ 6  PCBbracket 1 1015016  PCB bracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic
? ; ; {G,O@@ l 14\ 0 9  PCB Set screw 3 1004005  Panhead Pozidrive ¢/sk screw M5 X B Stainless steel

15 Scutrcheon 1 | Identification plate,Al,1.5mm

VERD

4HP i 1 30401012

30401032

| Protective
s Subracks | Serles Subracks | Series Subracks | ¢

CASE

TypeA
Series Subracks g e

Rugged
Subracks
Side panel

30701012

IN-5
Series Subracks

THP _ 30701032

31201012

31201032
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Order no
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'V Panel component

6U Panel component

ubrmchs

EKEEG PRO

Seres Subrachs | Series Sutlracks! Series 5

Handle | ppineG PRO | EK+LEGH PRO

specification

Guide rail
specification
and accessories | and accessories

19"CUR

SNCF
Series Subracks |Serles Subracks

Type A CASE Protective VERO Shielded
plug-in units
eries Subracks

Serles Subracks | series Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks a

Rugged
Subracks
Side panel

3 THP 1
2

z2 THP

E - "

£

a4

d%
§§ 12HP 1
5o

& 12HP

5. OB XHP-0.3 5. 08X HI0. 3 508X HP-0, 4

| profile 1l profile 1l profile

Install in the bottom panel

3 Metal sleeve 4 1014002  Plastic

4a  Panelfixingscrews 1 1004015  Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5% 8 Stainless steel
2 1015016 PCB bracket, PC+20%GF, Grey, Plastic

9b PCB Setscrew 5 1004005  Panhead Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 8 Stainless steel

11 EMCgasket 1 1008015  EMCgasket

13 Plasticparts 4 1000066 Plastic parts, PC+20%GF Grey

15  Scutrcheon 2 / Identification plate,Al,1.5mm

1 ) 60401012

60401032

1 il 60701012

1 1 60701032

61201012

1 1 61201032
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VI Panel component

3U Panel component
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Item Name Qty Order no Description
VI-Handle 1 / Install in the bottom panel

2 Captive screws 1 1004023 Cross/captive screws M2.5 X 12 Stainless steel

3 Metal sleeve 1 1014002 Plastic

3a Metal sleeve 1 1014003 Brass

4 Panel fixing screws 1 1004011 Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X6 Stainless steel
5 U-shaped panels 1 / Front anodised rear conductive
6 PCB bracket 1 1015016 PCB bracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic _
7 Hex Nut 4 1005001 Hex Nut, M2.5, Stainless steel
8 Printed board bracket 1 1015001 Printed board bracket,Die-cast zinc

8a Printed board bracket s & 1015005 Printed board bracket,PC+20%GF, :
9 PCB Set screw 2 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X 6 Stainless steel E
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: 9a
*1 | 5B
— 10
11
12
13
14
14a

el 3U Panel component

VI Panel component

Name
VI-Handle
Captive screws
Metal sleeve
Metal sleeve
Panel fixing screws
Panel fixing screws
U-shaped panels
PCB bracket
Hex Nut
Printed board bracket
Printed board bracket
PCB Set screw
PCB Set screw
PCB Set screw
EMC textile gasket
EMC gasket
Square nut
Plastic parts
Set screw
Set screw

@L\th&th}.ll%
.
(=1

6 7 8 9/9b

1]

f@

Qty Orderno
/
1004023
1014002
1014003
1004011
1004015
/
1015016
1005001
1015001
1015005
1004004
1004260
1004005
1008038
1008015
1005002
1000066
1004004
1004005

=~ o B~ IR~ S~ S L S~ S~ BEE s B

Panel operiing range

Description
Install in the bottom panel
Cross/captive screws M2.5X 12 Stainless steel
Plastic

Brass

Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel
Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel

Front anodised rear conductive

PCB bracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic

Hex Nut, M2.5, Stainless steel

Printed board bracket,Die-cast zinc

PC+20%GF,Grey, It needs to be used together with one 9a and one 14a
Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel
Pan head self-tapping screw M2.5 X6 Stainless steel
Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel
EMC textile gasket

EMC gasket

Square nut, M2.5, Stainless steel

Plastic parts, PC+20%GF,Grey

Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel
Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel
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VI Panel component

3U Panel component

2 3/3a 4/4a 5 9/9b 6 7 8 =
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X 4
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s S, _
- e | 5
= |7 :
e @ & [%@ 14a
3 8a
9a,/9b
1 13 12
B ELT ol
& o 14 11 10
{i}g @ =,
ltem Name Qty Orderno Description
1 VI-Handle 2 / Install in the bottom panel
2 Captive screws 4 1004023 Cross/captive screws M2.5X 12 Stainless steel _
3 Metal sleeve 4 1014002 Plastic
3a  Metalsleeve 4 1014003 Brass
4 Panel fixing screws 3 1004011 Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X 6 Stainless steel E '
4a  Panelfixing screws 3 1004015 Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X 8 Stainless steel
5 U-shaped panels 1 / Front anodised rear conductive
PCB bracket 2 1015016 PCB bracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic
7 Hex Nut 6 1005001 Hex Nut, M2.5, Stainless steel
Printed board bracket 1 1015001 Die-cast zinc £
8a Printed board bracket 1 1015005 PC+20%GF,Grey, It needs to be used together with one 9a and one 14a =
9 PCB Set screw = 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel
9a PCB Set screw 1 1004260 Pan head self-tapping screw M2.5X 6 Stainless steel
9b PCB Set screw 1 1004005 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel
10 EMC textile gasket 1 1008038 EMC textile gasket
11 EMC gasket 1 1008015 EMC gasket
12 Square nut 4 1005002 Square nut, M2.5, Stainless steel
13 Plastic parts 4 1000066 Plastic parts, PC+20%GF,Grey
14 Set screw 3 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 6 Stainless steel
14a  Setscrew 1 1004005 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel
16 PCB Centre support 1 1015015 Centre support for printed boards, PC+20%GF
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EKLEG PRO

Series Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks

BEKLBEG PRO | EK+LEGH PRO |

19"CUR

|

Series Subracks |Series Subracks

SNCF

Typed CASE Protective VERD
ies Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks

Series Subracks | g,

IN-S

Accessories | Series Subracks

Subracks

Orderno,

Handle
spedfication

and accessories | and accessaries[

Guide rall
specification

Shielded
plug-in units

Rugged
Subracks
Side panel

Series Subracks

]
= = == g o o B &

VI Panel component

3U Panel component

i

S
6,2

- ]
6.2

—_—
lli.z

5. ORXHP-0. 3 | 5. 08 X HP-0. 3 5. 08X HP-0. 3

| Profile 1l Profile 1l Profile

1 V-Handle 1 / Install in the bottom panel

3 Metal sleeve 4 1014002 Plastic

4 Panelfixingscrews 1 1004011 Pozidrive ¢/sk screw M2.5% 6 Stainless steel

8 Printed board bracket 1 1015001 Die-castzinc

9 PCB Set screw 21 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2,5 6 Stainless steel

10 EMC textile gasket 1 1008038 EMC testile gasket

12 Square nut 2 1005002 Squarenut,M2.5, Stainless steel

2 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X 6 Stainless steel

4HP 1 1 1 30402011

30402031

THP 1 1 1 30702011

THP 1 | 1 30702031

-
|
Fi
&
]
=3
k-]
c
-

3 31202011

31202031
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VI Panel component

6U Panel component

:

EKLEG PRO

|

6.2
6.2

—n
==
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=

G, DE X HI-0, 3

3. 08X1P-0.3 J

A, 08 X0, 4

I Profile

| Profile

11 Profile

1 V-Handle 2 ! Install in the bottom panel

4 1014002 Plastic
4  Panelfixingscrews 1 1004011 Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5% 6 Stainless steel
8 Printed board bracket 1 1015001 Die-cast zinc

9 PCBSetscrew

1 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive cfsk screw M2.5 6 Stainless steel

1 1008038 EMC textile gasket

10 EMCtextile gasket

4 1005002 Squarenut,M2.5,Stainless steel

12 Square nut

14 Set screw 3 1004004 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5% 6 Stainless steel

16 PCBCentresupport 1 1015015 Centre support for printed boards, PC+20%GF

60402011

60402031

THP 60702011

1

61202011

) ) O O ) it
12HP

61202031
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Series Subracks | Series Subrack

EK+LEG+ PRO

BEKABEG PRO
Series Subracks

Handle
specification

Guide rall
specification i
and accessories | and accessories

19"CUR

\Senes Subracks

SNCF

Series Subracks

plug-in units

Shielded
Series Subracks|

VERO
Series Subracks

|

Protective

CASE
Serles Subracks | serjes Subracks | Series Subracks

|

Type A

Rugged
Subracks

Side panel

IN-§
Series Subracks

Subracks
Accessories

Order na.
and page Table
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VI Panel component RDEKON >0

il 3U Panel component

EKEEG PRO

T =2 |

-4

El

g

@ |

2

3

§3 Panel profile

38

£5 2 3/3a da 5 6 7 9% b 3 2
of o p ; 5
£ . q Rl Bl 1 u
“‘3 T

3¢

m‘i,, @ 5, 08 XHP-0. 3 08 X0, 3 5. 08 X HP-0, 3

§-!
$37 I Profile Il Profile 111 Profile
Egﬁ

% Delivery Comprises(kit)

= ¢ _ ——
b E-§ o item Name

8¢ g
EEE @ 1 V-Handle 1 / Install in the bottom panel

E " 39 t 3 Metalsleeve 4 1014002  Plastic

o

33 9 32 Metalsleeve 4 104003 B@ss
g‘g 42 Panelfixingscrews 1 1004015  Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X8 Stainless steel

2 | 5 Ushapedpanels 1 |  Frontanodisedrearconductive
a-‘g 6  PCBbracket 1 1015016 PCB bracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic

83 T odet 3 00 HeMtWSSeessed
tn.g

5; | 9b  PCB Set screw 3 1004005 Panheadmﬂdr@ve:!sksuwmxswﬂnlessml
EEE 11 EMC gasket 1 1008015 Eucm

13 Plastic parts 2 1000066 Plasticpam,p&msr.crey

VERD

4HP X it 1 30402012

CASE Protective
ies Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks 5

4HP 1 1 1 30402032

Typeh

Series Subracks | g

Rugged
Subracks
Side panel

3 ' THP 30702012
=3 THP 30702032
3 ]

i

i

a8

-
§g, 31202012
5% _
& | 31202032
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VI Panel component RDEKON>O

»49@ [ i ] { 1 ﬁ
5. 08X HP-0.3 5. DR X HP-0. 3 5. 08X HP-0. 5
| Profile 1l Profile Il Profile
. Delivery Comprises(kit)

1 V-Handle 2 / Installin the bottom panel

3 Metal sleeve 4 1014002  Plastic

4a  Panel fiingscrews 3 1004015  Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X8 Stainless steel

PCBbracket 2 1015016 PCBbracket, PC+20%GF,Grey, Plastic

9  PCBSetscrew 5 1004005 Pan head Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5 X 8 Stainless steel

1 1008015 EMCgaslm

2 ®
é WW @ 13 Plastic parts 4 1000066 Plasbcpaﬂs PC*IWBGF.GIW
| 14 Setsrew 4 1004004 Panhead Pozidrive c/sk screw M2.5X6 Stainlesssteel

4HP i 1 1 60402012

4HP i 1 1 60402032

60702012

THP 1 1 1 60702032

61202012

12HP 1 1 1 61202032
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EK&EG PRO

Series Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks

BEKLBEG PRO | EK+&EG+ PRO

Hand le
specification

Guide rail
specification
and accessories | and accessories

19"CUR

SNCF
Series Subracks | Series Subracks |

Shielded
plug-in units
Series Subracks

CASE | Protective VERD
s Subracks | Series Subracks | Series Subracks

] Type A
ies Subracks g0

s Smbta\::s
u Ser|
Series Subracks Side panel

Subracks
Accessorles

Order no.
and page Table




